Basic and diluted net loss per share.....   $   (.39)   $   -   $   (.39)
   =========   =========   =========

Shares used to calculate basic and diluted net loss per share.....   74,052   74,052   74,052
   =========   =========   =========

   7

   HOMESTORE.COM, INC.

  NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS--(Continued)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
(in thousands)

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   -----------   -----------   --------

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss.....   $   (67,148)  $   (32,662)   $ (99,810)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash used in operating activities:
Depreciation.....   4,486   (249)   4,237
Amortization of intangible assets.....   33,788   (26)   33,762
Accretion of distribution obligation.....   3,703   -   3,703
Provision for doubtful accounts.....   1,526   -   1,526
In-process research and development.....   --   -   -
Stock-based charges.....   21,295   94   21,389
Write-down of investments.....   11,092   -   11,092
Other non-cash items.....   (4,488)   5,000   512
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of acquisitions:
Accounts receivable.....   2,846   (123)   2,723
Prepaid distribution expense.....   6,780   -   6,780
Other assets.....   3,113   4,622   7,735
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities.....   21,947   4,612   26,559
Deferred revenue from related parties.....   29,027   29,027
Deferred revenue.....   31,648   (19,205)   12,443
   -----------   -----------   ---------
Net cash provided by operating activities.....   70,588   (8,910)   61,678
   -----------   -----------   ---------

Cash flows from investing activities:
Purchases of property and equipment.....   (11,757)   1,000   (10,757)
Purchases of short-term investments.....   (20,229)   -   (20,229)
Maturities of short-term investments.....   75,492   -   75,492
Purchases of cost and equity investments.....   -   -   -
Acquisitions, net of cash acquired.....   (38,562)   7,910   (30,652)
   -----------   -----------   ---------
Net cash provided by investing activities.....   4,944   8,910   13,854
   -----------   -----------   ---------

Cash flows from financing activities:
Proceeds from payment of stockholders' notes.....   956   -   956

Edgar Filing: HOMESTORE COM INC - Form 10-Q/A

11

Proceeds from exercise of stock options, warrants and share issuances
   under employee stock purchase plan.....   29,597   -   29,597
Net proceeds from issuance of common and preferred stock.....   -   -   -